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Fall Percent EFT EFT Percent Percent
Current 2000 Change In Fall Fall Change In Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2001 2000 EFT Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 15,575 14,805 5.2 14,906 14,122 5.6 89.1
Georgia State University 25,743 23,625 9.0 18,221 16,277 11.9 59.9
Medical College of Georgia 2,377 2,380 -0.1 3,023 3,077 -1.8 93.9
University of Georgia 32,317 31,288 3.3 27,257 26,411 3.2 85.7

Research Universities 76,012 72,098 5.4 63,407 59,887 5.9 77.9

Georgia Southern University 14,371 14,184 1.3 11,996 11,843 1.3 82.0
Valdosta State University 9,230 8,792 5.0 7,233 6,875 5.2 71.5

Regional Universities 23,601 22,976 2.7 19,229 18,718 2.7 77.9

Albany State University 3,456 3,525 -2.0 2,721 2,777 -2.0 74.5
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5,747 5,444 5.6 4,008 3,720 7.7 55.1
Augusta State University 5,407 5,090 6.2 3,813 3,553 7.3 60.4
Clayton College & State University 4,675 4,456 4.9 3,032 2,865 5.8 44.8
Columbus State University 5,521 5,191 6.4 3,900 3,747 4.1 58.1
Fort Valley State University 2,485 2,561 -3.0 2,049 2,093 -2.1 80.4
Georgia College & State University 5,079 5,090 -0.2 3,960 3,812 3.9 71.3
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,535 2,622 -3.3 1,818 1,857 -2.1 61.1
Kennesaw State University 13,951 13,373 4.3 9,483 8,997 5.4 54.4
North Georgia College & State University 3,863 3,627 6.5 3,181 3,016 5.5 74.3
Savannah State University 2,270 2,166 4.8 1,834 1,728 6.1 71.8
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,556 3,548 0.2 2,469 2,476 -0.3 55.8
State University of West Georgia 9,030 8,966 0.7 6,767 6,645 1.8 69.8

State Universities 67,575 65,659 2.9 49,035 47,286 3.7 61.9

Dalton State College 3,647 3,139 16.2 2,190 1,841 19.0 40.0
2,53555.1
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 Total
Current
Enroll

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,241 8.0 26 0.2 3,367 21.6 533 3.4 172 1.1 10,236 65.7 15,575
Georgia State University 6,878 26.7 77 0.3 2,724 10.6 765 3.0 1,967 7.6 13,332 51.8 25,743
Medical College of Georgia 195 8.2 11 0.5 248 10.4 41 1.7 28 1.2 1,854 78.0 2,377
University of Georgia 1,832 5.7 54 0.2 1,175 3.6 469 1.5 491 1.5 28,296 87.6 32,317

Research Universities 10,146 13.3 168 0.2 7,514 9.9 1,808 2.4 2,658 3.5 53,718 70.7 76,012

Georgia Southern University 3,631 25.3 28 0.2 240 1.7 191 1.3 231 1.6 10,050 69.9 14,371
Valdosta State University 1,912 20.7 23 0.2 132 1.4 142 1.5 101 1.1 6,920 75.0 9,230

Regional Universities 5,543 23.5 51 0.2 372 1.6 333 1.4 332 1.4 16,970 71.9 23,601

Albany State University 3,156 91.3 4 0.1 9 0.3 18 0.5 5 0.1 264 7.6 3,456
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,270 22.1 22 0.4 168 2.9 147 2.6 97 1.7 4,043 70.3 5,747
Augusta State University 1,295 24.0 24 0.4 175 3.2 124 2.3 86 1.6 3,703 68.5 5,407
Clayton College & State University 1,898 40.6 27 0.6 197 4.2 103 2.2 83 1.8 2,367 50.6 4,675
Columbus State University 1,413 25.6 24 0.4 111 2.0 181 3.3 130 2.4 3,662 66.3 5,521
Fort Valley State University 2,292 92.2 1 0.0 12 0.5 8 0.3 15 0.6 157 6.3 2,485
Georgia College & State University 758 14.9 7 0.1 112 2.2 47 0.9 26 0.5 4,129 81.3 5,079
Georgia Southwestern State University 648 25.6 3 0.1 62 2.4 22 0.9 13 0.5 1,787 70.5 2,535
Kennesaw State University 1,475 10.6 35 0.3 482 3.5 393 2.8 383 2.7 11,183 80.2 13,951
North Georgia College & State Universit 123 3.2 18 0.5 50 1.3 48 1.2 31 0.8 3,593 93.0 3,863
Savannah State University 2,088 92.0 11 0.5 15 0.7 10 0.4 146 6.4 2,270
Southern Polytechnic State University 796 22.4 7 0.2 409 11.5 116 3.3 70 2.0 2,158 60.7 3,556
State University of West Georgia 1,910 21.2 23 0.3 105 1.2 95 1.1 96 1.1 6,801 75.3 9,030

State Universities 19,122 28.3 195 0.3 1,903 2.8 1,317 1.9 1,045 1.5 43,993 65.1 67,575
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Out-of- Out-of- Total

Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current
Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 8,234 3,709 1,184 4,893 1,031 1,417 2,448 15,575
Georgia State University 23,026 888 539 1,427 497 793 1,290 25,743
Medical College of Georgia 2,222 30 95 125 28 2 30 2,377
University of Georgia 27,237 2,134 1,664 3,798 303 979 1,282 32,317

Research Universities 60,719 6,761 3,482 10,243 1,859 3,191 5,050 76,012

Georgia Southern University 13,581 437 141 578 54 158 212 14,371
Valdosta State University 8,356 156 556 712 27 135 162 9,230

Regional Universities 21,937 593 697 1,290 81 293 374 23,601

Albany State University 3,391 64 0 64 1 0 1 3,456
Armstrong Atlantic State University 4,960 134 579 713 18 56 74 5,747
Augusta State University 4,831 59 432 491 25 60 85 5,407
Clayton College & State University 4,555 27 33 60 20 40 60 4,675
Columbus State University 4,695 72 680 752 17 57 74 5,521
Fort Valley State University 2,318 126 0 126 41 0 41 2,485
Georgia College & State University 4,833 100 0 100 146 0 146 5,079
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,435 30 4 34 66 0 66 2,535
Kennesaw State University 13,342 215 9 224 385 0 385 13,951
North Georgia College & State Univ. 3,678 47 88 135 4 46 50 3,863
Savannah State University 2,015 92 114 206 9 40 49 2,270
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,215 54 30 84 131 126 257 3,556
State University of West Georgia 8,654 63 200 263 9 104 113 9,030

State Universities 62,922 1,083 2,169 3,252 872 529 1,401 67,575

Dalton State College 3,587 14 28 42 0 18 18 3,647
Macon State College 4,195 40 234 274 7 9 16 4,485

State Colleges 7,782 54 262 316 7 27 34 8,132

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,682 144 0 144 31 0 31 2,857
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,709 131 12 143 67 21 88 1,940
Bainbridge College 1,710 10 14 24 0 1 1 1,735
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,046 43 115 158 0 6 6 2,210
Darton College 3,035 25 94 119 0 25 25 3,179
East Georgia College 1,360 26 0 26 7 0 7 1,393
Floyd College 2,329 11 40 51 6 14 20 2,400
Gainesville College 3,604 50 0 50 38 0 38 3,692
Georgia Perimeter College 14,258 432 40 472 548 94 642 15,372
Gordon College 3,014 11 21 32 3 25 28 3,074
Middle Georgia College 2,073 71 3 74 4 14 18 2,165
South Georgia College 1,265 27 27 54 3 3 6 1,325
Waycross College 876 5 2 7 0 1 1 884

Two-Year Colleges 39,961 986 368 1,354 707 204 911 42,226

University System Totals 193,321 9,477 6,978 16,455 3,526 4,244 7,770 217,546

Fall 2001 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1 4 5 8
Georgia State University 1 1 66 66
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia 1 149 2 9 178 14 175 8 22 427 10

Research Universities 2 149 3 10 178 4 80 175 13 88 427 18

Georgia Southern University 34 27 39 32 79 68 1 119 88
Valdosta State University 2 3 4 46 32 48 37

Regional Universities 36 27 3 39 32 4 125 68 33 167 88 37

Albany State University 119 2 37 120 5 212 3
Armstrong Atlantic State University 22 12 5 28 15 23 132 21 68 149 19 87
Augusta State University 129 81 7 148 112 5 269 239 4 378 242 9
Clayton College & State University 42 4 6 75 14 10 224 62 193 265 67 203
Columbus State University 63 2 127 1 228 1 12 321 1 13
Fort Valley State University 128 137 334 415
Georgia College & State University 7 6 6 16 27 37 2 27 46 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 45 11 14 59 2 45 71 4 48
Kennesaw State University 58 24 1 69 140 1 236 169 22 281 276 23
North Georgia College & State University 1 0 14 16 2 32 29 9 45 42 9
Savannah State University 113 25 20 100 58 30 110 5 27 208 27 43
Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia 17 1 2 21 1 9 110 7 64 124 7 72

State Universities 698 154 45 807 383 95 1,881 572 451 2,496 731 512

Dalton State College 104 35 3 121 49 8 290 23 38 392 57 40
Macon State College 181 93 16 248 119 21 397 104 69 563 126 73

State Colleges 285 128 19 369 168 29 687 127 107 955 183 113

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 209 2 363 8 424 2 31 657 2 29
Atlanta Metropolitan College 191 1 0 268 4 430 15 557 17
Bainbridge College 174 2 15 132 1 19 164 4 16 330 5 29
Coastal Georgia Community College 83 36 141 35 201 58 303 92
Darton College 225 50 6 272 34 8 473 56 24 632 64 22
East Georgia College 253 13 234 7 10 303 109 15 482 56 21
Floyd College 190 54 10 154 69 13 392 198 77 530 164 75
Gainesville College 180 67 2 239 91 3 556 178 16 732 191 16
Georgia Perimeter College 709 34 82 1,009 46 118 2,336 654 172 3,008 575 238
Gordon College 218 2 319 6 443 9 630 12
Middle Georgia College 208 1 5 287 14 7 354 15 6 459 21 7
South Georgia College 80 1 97 105 1 4 165 1 4
Waycross College 30 1 3 47 7 3 73 13 13 111 14 18

Two-Year Colleges 2,750 210 177 3,562 273 230 6,254 1,245 441 8,596 1,110 563

University System Totals 3,771 668 247 4,787 1,034 362 9,027 2,187 1,045 12,302 2,539 1,243

* N O T E S :
S - Indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to System requirement.
I - Indicates students enrolled in learning support courses due to institution requirement.
V - Indicates students who volunteered to enroll in learning support courses. Revised June 13, 2002

Unduplicated
Headcount

Fall 2001 Semester Enrollment Report
Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses

Reading Requirement English Requirement Math Requirement


